FIRST MERMATION

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CAME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE ODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division - Thoubal, District - Thoubal.

FIR No. 16(1)2024 TBL-PS U/s 457/386/34 IPC & 25(1-B) Arms Act,

Date & hours of occurrence: On 26/1/2024 at around 9.00 pm

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.
26/1/2024 at 10.30 pm	At the house of the complainant located at Khekman Wangmataba Makha Leikai (About 5 Kms West)	26/1/2024

N.B.: - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

IIII OTTI I CONTROLLE				-
Name & residence of information/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Shamulailatpam Baleshwor Sharma (51) yrs S/o Late Sh. Bapu Sharma of Khekman Wangmataba Makha Leikai	Some unknown persons	Criminal Trespass, Extortion with common intention & Arms Act  Punishable  U/S 457/386/34 IPC & 25(1-B) Arms Act	ASI. M. Sangeet Singh will please investigate the case.	
OE attached				

I/C OC, Thoubal PS.

Officer-In-Charge
Thoubal Police Station
Dist-Thoubal, Manipur

Signed: (SI. Ksh. Gyaneshwor Singh)

Designation: I/C OC, TBL-PS

Date: 26/01/2024

Officer-In-Charge Twoubal Police Station Dist-Thoubal, Manipur To.

The Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station.

Subject : Report.

Sir.

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 26/01/2024 at @ 9:00 pm while my wife namely Shamulailatpam (O) Bheigapati Devi (46) yrs was lonely at my home, some unknown persons entered inside my house by holding arms and they had looted cash Rs. 21,00,000/- (rupees twenty one lakhs) and Rs. 3,80,000/- (rupees three lakhs eighty thousand) only value of gold after my wife was putting in fear of death using their guns. CHARGE THOUBAL POLICE STATE MANIPURDED MANIPURDED

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action as

This report is treated as an O. E. of case FIR No. 16(1)2024 MS-PS US 157/386/34 IRC & 25(1-B) Arms Let.

(Shamulailatpam Baleshwor Sharma (51) yrs) S/o Late Sh. Bapu Sharma of Khekman Wangmataba Makha Leikai. # 8787754882